KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH ORDINANCE NO. FY2024-07

AN ORDINANCE OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH REESTABLISHING BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS AS ESTABLISHED IN THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH CODE OF ORDINANCES TITLE 2 ADMINISTRATION AND PERSONNEL CHAPTER 2.100 BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND COMMISSIONS

WHEREAS, all boards, committees, and commissions established under Title 2, Chapter 2.100 of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances, with the exception of those mandated by law, shall terminate by operation of law every three years, unless affirmatively re-established or continued by the Assembly; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly shall hold a public hearing to receive testimony on the need for the continued existence of the board, committee, or commission from the general public and members of the board, committee, or commission.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH that:

- **Section 1:** This ordinance is of a general and permanent nature and shall become a part of the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances; and
- **Section 2:** The following boards, committees, and commissions are hereby affirmatively reestablished in the Kodiak Island Borough Code of Ordinances effective midnight December 31, 2023, through December 31, 2026.

Chapter 2.110	Emergency Services Council
Chapter 2.120	Parks and Recreation Committee
Chapter 2.125	Architectural/Engineering Review Board
Chapter 2.145	Solid Waste Advisory Board
Chapter 2.160	Borough Lands Committee

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH THIS NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH

Scott Arndt, Borough Mayor

Introduced by: Mayor and Assembly First reading: 10/05/2023 Second reading/public hearing: 10/19/2023

VOTES:

Ayes: Griffin, LeDoux, Sharratt, Smiley, Smith, Turner, & Delgado

49 Noes: None

Nova M. Javier, MMC, Borough Clerk

ATTEST:

Kodiak Island Borough, Alaska